Surendranagar Ta Wadhwan, Gujarat - 363001 Also at, 9 vishwakunj society, Ratanpur,
Village Wadhwan, Dist Surendranagar, Gujarat - 363001.
2) Loan details (Disbursement / NPA & Notice date / Outstanding amount:
(a) Loan Account No. 102044378101 for an amount of INR 23,80,841/- (Rupees Twenty
Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Forty One Only) (b) Non-Performing Asset
on 02nd August 2025, (c) Demand Notice dated 23rd August 2025 Outstanding dues is INR
25,22,911.85/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven
Rupees And Eighty Five Paisa Only) as on 14th August, 2025 along with future interest at the
contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc
3) Description of the Immoveable Properties:
Property No. 1:

[...]

Therefore, the bank hereby calls upon you u/s 13(2) of
the SARFAESI Act, 2002 by issuing this Demand Notice dated 20/06/2025 as the
notice sent to above mentioned address also. Your outstanding liabilities (in
aggregate) due and owing to the bank is sum of Rs.17,09,052/- (Rupees
Seventeen Lakh Nine Thousand Fifty Two Only) as on 20/06/2025 You are also
liable to pay future interest & penal interest at the contractual rate on the
aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc. You are
also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount